

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.491 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
4.	03.03.2026	<u>RC, J</u> At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies, post on 17.03.2026. Meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record the material evidencing that the petitioner's son is residing separately with the petitioner. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	